PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi SUGIYAMA	10/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12604938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24594

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

:H \$40.00 1260

500996664

REEL: 023416 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takashi SUGIYAMA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
	(3)	Valle Mark State S				
			VVVVVVIGORISADIOSINI SOCIOCINI DIRIGINI SOCIOCINI DI RIGINI SOCIO SI			
		each (of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ed agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assi		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	(10) insert Address of Assignee		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
		define non-p	d In 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inv ravisional, divisional, continuation	ee) the entire right, title and Interest for the vention, and in all applications for patent In a substitute, and reissue application(s), and that may be granted on the invention known	ncluding any and all provisional, id all Letters Patent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVICE FOR SETTING CO ON PER-PAGE BASIS	DLOR PRINT LIMIT MODE ACCORDIN	G TO PREFERENCE SET	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	594)	
		for wi	lich the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Oct. 22</u>	, 2009		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	·		
	filed applications	filed				
provision grant of resulting the entities	ion or continuation or divisitary possible in obtaining evidence of the undersigned agreems of the International Corn. 4) The undersigned agreems availed United States patents of the undersigned here of the undersigned here of the undersigned here interest herein assigned, of the undersigned hereation which may be necess.	ion thereof, dence and sec(s) to execution for leve(s) to per at to the Asseby authority the said A and that he reby grant(or any patent or reissue applica going forward with such interferer acute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which missignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commits assignee, as Assignee of the entire has (they have) not executed, as the firm of Scutly, Scott, Mi	and perform any act which may be neces	o cooperate with the Assignee In sary in connection with claims or imm by reissue or reexamination a ters Patents of the United States as (they have) full right to convey lot herewith.	
	in witness whereof, exec	cuted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
Dat	oct. 22	200	Name of Inventor	Takashi Suziyamar Takashi SUGIYAMA	(SEAL)	
Det	ē ·					
Dat			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	0		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	9		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	78		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Daf	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	je s		Name of inventor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 10/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023416 FRAME: 0708